

Project: PLAYCOURT CYCLIC IMPROVEMENTS - GLENVIEW PARK
Location: GLENVIEW PARK

| | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING | Bid Estimate: \$ 210,200.00 | Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset | A & S Bidder: Construction, Inc. |
| Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101 | Budget: \$ 539,648.00 | Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 489 |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.339.4157 | Letting Date: 04/14/16 Time: 2:15 PM | City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.370.8348 | City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.929.6251 |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 |
| 2 | | SPECIAL REMOVE BASKETBALL FOOTING/POLE | EA | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 3 | | SPECIAL REMOVE BENCH FRAME | EA | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 4 | | SPECIAL REMOVE BASKETBALL COURT PAVEMENT | SY | 550 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 5 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 420 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,360.00 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 6 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 72.00 |
| 7 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | FT | 8 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 80.00 |
| 8 | 110.8110 | SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE | FT | 10 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 9 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 830 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 5,810.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 9,960.00 |
| 10 | 120.0600 | CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW | CY | 500 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 11 | 230.0010 | PLACING TOPSOIL | CY | 530 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 6,625.00 |
| 12 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CY | 175 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 13 | 230.0300 | SALVAGE TOPSOIL | CY | 530 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,385.00 |
| 14 | 250.0020 | INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 15 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 525 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 16 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 17 | 735.5050 | TRANSPLANT TREE | EA | 5 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 18 | 950.5700 | LOCATING UTILITY | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 19 | 950.5710 | VERIFY UTILITY | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 20 | 999.1080 | ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE | FT | 260 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 520.00 |
| 21 | | SPECIAL TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS | EA | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 22 | 110.1700 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | FT | 280 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 23 | | SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 24 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MG | 190 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,850.00 |
| 25 | 730.0251 | SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 | LB | 260 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,080.00 |
| 26 | 731.0100 | FERTILIZING | LB | 165 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 363.00 |
| 27 | 731.0200 | WEED CONTROL | SY | 3150 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 472.50 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 28 | 731.0210 | WEED CONTROL PROJECT | LS | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 29 | 732.0200 | FIBER MULCHING | TON | 0.7 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 2,142.00 | \$ 1,499.40 |
| 30 | 734.0154 | 12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE | FT | 140 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 31 | 734.0601 | SILT FENCE | FT | 280 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 32 | 734.0610 | MUCKING SILT FENCE | CY | 10 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 33 | 734.0620 | REPAIR SILT FENCE | FT | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 34 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 35 | 734.6001 | TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL | EA | 1 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 36 | 734.6006 | CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA | EA | 1 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 37 | 120.7000 | SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL | TON | 950 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 10,450.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 10,450.00 |
| 38 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 120 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 1,320.00 |
| 39 | | SPECIAL 5" POST-TENSIONED PCC PAVEMENT | SY | 592 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 29,008.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 42,624.00 |
| 40 | | SPECIAL ATHLETIC COURT SURFACING OVER PCC SLAB | SY | 592 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,736.00 | \$ 7.75 | \$ 4,588.00 |
| 41 | | SPECIAL 2' DIAMETER FOOTING BASKETBALL POLE BASKETBALL POLE W/CITY FURNISHED | FT | 16 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 42 | | SPECIAL BACKBOARD, RIM, AND NET | EA | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 43 | 651.0040 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 4610 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 19,592.50 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 17,287.50 |
| 44 | | SPECIAL ADA TILE | EA | 3 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 525.00 |
| 45 | 651.0160 | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 205 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 1,076.25 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,230.00 |
| 46 | | SPECIAL 4' BENCH | EA | 3 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 47 | | SPECIAL SITE ELECTRICAL | LS | 1 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 48 | | SPECIAL REMOVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE FOR RESET | EA | 3 | \$ 2,452.11 | \$ 7,356.33 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 49 | | SPECIAL REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT POLE FOOTING | EA | 3 | \$ 197.47 | \$ 592.41 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 50 | 635.5020 | 2' DIAMETER FOOTING LIGHT POLE | FT | 25.5 | \$ 126.38 | \$ 3,222.69 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,550.00 |
| 51 | | SPECIAL RESET LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE | EA | 3 | \$ 525.77 | \$ 1,577.31 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$183,728.99 | Total Bid | \$186,013.90 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|

REMOVE AND REPLACE PICNIC SHELTER

| | | | | | | | |
|----|------------------|----|------|---------|-------------|---------|-------------|
| 52 | SPECIAL SHINGLES | SF | 1120 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 2,520.00 |
|----|------------------|----|------|---------|-------------|---------|-------------|

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID

| | | | |
|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 2,800.00 | Total Bid | \$ 2,520.00 |
|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|